
Amendment No. 1 

Prospectus for Concession Contract No. CC-PRWI001-25  

  
  

To: All parties interested in the prospectus for a Concession Business Opportunity to provide RV 
Campground Services at Prince William Forest Park (“Prospectus”). 
 
This notice provides Amendment No. 1 to the Prospectus for Concession Contract No. CC-PRWI001-25. This 
Amendment No. 1 extends the proposal due date for the Prospectus to January 13, 2025, and the projected 
award, effective, and expiration dates of the Draft Contract. 
 

  
 

The Prospectus for Concession Contract No. CC-PRWI001-25 is amended as follows: 
 
1. Business Opportunity: 

 
a. Under the “Introduction” section of the Business Opportunity (Page 4), the projected effective 

date of the Draft Contract is updated to April 1, 2025. 
 

b. Under the “Information Regarding This Solicitation” section of the Business Opportunity (Page 
5–6), the projected award date of the Draft Contract is updated to March 1, 2025, and the 
anticipated effective date of the Draft Contract is updated to April 1, 2025. 

 
c. Under the “Draft Contract Term” section of the Business Opportunity (Page 12–13), the Service 

has updated the estimated effective date of the Draft Contract to April 1, 2025. 
 

2. Inside Cover: 
 

a. Under the “Proposal Due” section of the Inside Cover (Page 1), the proposal due date is updated 
to January 13, 2025. 
 

3. Draft Contract: 
 

a. On Page 1 of Draft Contract, the projected effective date is updated to April 1, 2025, and the 
projected expiration date is updated to March 31, 2035. 
 

b. Under the “Sec. 1. Term of Contract” of the Draft Contract (Page 2), the projected effective date 
is updated to April 1, 2025, and the projected expiration date is updated to March 31, 2035. 


